
District Journal for Aug 22, 2025 - Aug 23, 2025, District:  ALL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 12:09:15 AM 252069398-00 8/21/2025 9:44:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1450 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 12:15:30 AM 252069391-00 8/21/2025 9:54:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

6-A ROSEDALE ST

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 12:41:54 AM 252069111-00 8/21/2025 6:08:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 MASSACHUSETTS AVE & PEIRSON ST
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 12:51:08 AM 252069407-00 8/22/2025 12:33:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

262Record Count:
Date: Reported

8/23/2025 10:37:13 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 1:24:08 AM 252069405-00 8/21/2025 11:35:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

9 LANSDOWNE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 1:37:52 AM 252069412-00 8/22/2025 12:15:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON - LOCATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 1:50:09 AM 252069413-00 8/22/2025 12:15:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 2:05:49 AM 252069417-00 8/22/2025 12:03:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

291 HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 2:34:07 AM 252069415-00 8/22/2025 12:41:00 AM 011394  EDWARD BOUDREAU

Location of Occurrence

 MASSACHUSETTS TPKE E & SAINT CECILIA ST
BOSTON, MA 02115
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

8/23/2025 10:37:13 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 2:34:30 AM 252069421-00 8/22/2025 1:23:00 AM 116168  JOSE GOMES

Location of Occurrence

 WOOD AVE & TAUNTON AVE
HYDE PARK, MA 02136
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 3:04:13 AM 252069424-00 8/22/2025 1:32:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1 WESTMINSTER AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 3:09:28 AM 252069425-00 8/22/2025 2:34:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

268 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 3:35:37 AM 252069426-00 8/22/2025 2:45:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

44 RIDGEWOOD ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON - LOCATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 3:54:33 AM 252069430-00 8/22/2025 3:11:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

41 LAGRANGE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

8/23/2025 10:37:13 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 3:55:18 AM 252069427-00 8/22/2025 2:27:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1744 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - COMMERICAL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 4:13:30 AM 252069429-00 8/22/2025 3:02:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

94 CRAWFORD ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 4:22:33 AM 252069404-00 8/21/2025 11:31:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

267 NORMANDY ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 4:36:00 AM 252069432-00 8/22/2025 3:22:00 AM 116149  SEAN O'CONNOR

Location of Occurrence

 BROOKSIDE AVE & CORNWALL ST
JAMAICA PLAIN, MA 02130
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 4:45:11 AM 252069433-00 8/22/2025 3:26:00 AM 106745  JOSE DIAZ

Location of Occurrence

 DUDLEY ST & HARRISON AVE
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

8/23/2025 10:37:13 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 6:00:24 AM 252069435-00 8/22/2025 2:51:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1472 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 6:03:52 AM 252069409-00 8/22/2025 12:51:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

44 MILLET ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 6:56:19 AM 252069428-00 8/22/2025 2:53:00 AM 151191  KEVIN ASHE

Location of Occurrence

11 DUNBAR AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 7:24:56 AM 252069440-00 8/22/2025 7:00:00 AM 144446  SEAN BANG

Location of Occurrence

247 TRENTON ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 8:36:40 AM 252069447-00 8/19/2025 6:15:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 ALMONT ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

8/23/2025 10:37:13 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 8:39:59 AM 252069443-00 8/22/2025 7:52:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 8:51:04 AM 252069423-00 8/22/2025 1:30:00 AM 148222  ANDREW KELLY

Location of Occurrence

125 GUEST ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 8:53:55 AM 252069448-00 8/22/2025 7:29:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1943 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 9:02:34 AM 252069451-00 8/9/2025 5:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVENUE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 9:03:24 AM 252069452-00 8/22/2025 8:28:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

76 QUINT AVE

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

8/23/2025 10:37:13 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 9:05:13 AM 252069446-00 8/21/2025 6:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 9:05:34 AM 252069418-00 8/22/2025 1:53:00 AM 148311  MICHAEL WALTON

Location of Occurrence

175 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 9:12:07 AM 252069458-00 8/22/2025 8:45:00 AM 151190  AMANDA ARAGONES

Location of Occurrence

153 KELTON ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 9:13:44 AM 252069459-00 8/22/2025 10:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

LANDLORD - TENANT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 9:16:38 AM 252069454-00 8/21/2025 12:00:00 AM 106707  SABRINA GILL

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

ROBBERY

8/23/2025 10:37:13 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 9:17:35 AM 252069462-00 8/22/2025 8:59:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1890 COLUMBUS AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 9:19:32 AM 252069460-00 8/21/2025 10:00:00 PM 095170  ROHAN NICHOLAS

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 9:20:20 AM 252069450-00 8/22/2025 8:46:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

78 REGIS RD

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 9:24:07 AM 252069465-00 8/18/2025 4:30:00 AM 144424  MICHAEL MAHONEY

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 9:25:00 AM 252069456-00 8/21/2025 5:45:00 PM 118532  WANDY ROSARIO

Location of Occurrence

11 PRICE RD

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

8/23/2025 10:37:13 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 9:27:50 AM 252069464-00 8/22/2025 9:18:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 9:30:16 AM 252069449-00 8/22/2025 8:33:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

8 WARE ST

Nature of Incident

LANDLORD - TENANT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 9:36:00 AM 252069463-00 8/22/2025 8:53:00 AM 011816  LUIS LOPEZ

Location of Occurrence

20 REV RICHARD A BURKE ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 9:51:25 AM 252069467-00 8/21/2025 6:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

17 LOGAN ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 10:01:56 AM 252069468-00 8/22/2025 8:59:00 AM 093941  DANIEL ISBERG

Location of Occurrence

500 GENEVA AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

8/23/2025 10:37:13 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 10:09:53 AM 252069471-00 8/22/2025 10:10:00 AM 144840  MATTHEW DIPIRO

Location of Occurrence

40 GREW AVE

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 10:19:00 AM 252069472-00 8/22/2025 9:19:00 AM 010532  ROBERT ENGLAND

Location of Occurrence

 WEST ROXBURY PKWY & CHURCH ST
WEST ROXBURY, MA 02132
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING PEDESTRIAN - INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 10:20:32 AM 252069461-00 8/22/2025 7:55:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

67 OLD HARBOR ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 10:20:33 AM 252069477-00 8/22/2025 9:30:00 AM 103588  JOSEPH HYNES

Location of Occurrence

 ALBANY ST & MASSACHUSETTS AVE
ROXBURY, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Arrests

Akeem Baptiste 22 WHITMAN BOSTON MA DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C.32A(a)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 10:25:15 AM 252069473-00 8/22/2025 9:06:00 AM 105627  ROGER LAYDEN

Location of Occurrence

3368 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

8/23/2025 10:37:13 AM Boston Police Department



M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 10:31:12 AM 252069469-00 8/22/2025 9:15:00 AM 009710  EVON BURKE

Location of Occurrence

166 BOSTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 10:35:23 AM 252069479-00 8/22/2025 9:34:00 AM 148318  MAYKOL  V. GARCIA

Location of Occurrence

1555 VFW PKWY

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 10:38:38 AM 252069481-00 7/19/2025 12:00:00 AM 140325  SEAN MOCCIA

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 10:45:19 AM 252069444-00 8/22/2025 7:44:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

17 WOLLASTON TER

Nature of Incident

SUDDEN DEATH

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 10:47:55 AM 252069484-00 8/22/2025 10:00:00 AM 148244  JASMANY BEATO

Location of Occurrence

794 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

8/23/2025 10:37:13 AM Boston Police Department



DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 10:57:37 AM 252069480-00 8/22/2025 9:13:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

449 NORFOLK ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 11:03:30 AM 252069487-00 7/31/2025 12:00:00 AM 152644  CATHERINE BARRY

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 11:05:51 AM 252069488-00 8/22/2025 10:29:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1284 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - STOLEN THEN RECOVERED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 11:16:32 AM 252069406-00 8/22/2025 12:05:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

60 SEAVER ST

Nature of Incident

BALLISTICS EVIDENCE/FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 11:18:26 AM 252069495-00 8/22/2025 10:30:00 AM 148279  NATASHA LAJARA

Location of Occurrence

95 TOPEKA ST

Nature of Incident

8/23/2025 10:37:13 AM Boston Police Department



INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 11:21:34 AM 252069486-00 8/22/2025 10:32:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

631 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - OUTSIDE OF BOSTON WARRANT

Arrests

Jerry Tolbert 15 CALENDER DORCHESTER MA External Warrant Arrest

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 11:25:24 AM 252069493-00 8/22/2025 7:57:00 AM 151190  AMANDA ARAGONES

Location of Occurrence

117 SUTHERLAND RD

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 11:26:11 AM 252069491-00 8/21/2025 5:00:00 PM 152644  CATHERINE BARRY

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT - MOTORCYCLE / SCOOTER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 11:34:06 AM 252069485-00 8/22/2025 10:52:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 11:45:21 AM 252069498-00 8/22/2025 9:03:00 AM 099252  NATHAN ROBBINS

Location of Occurrence

8/23/2025 10:37:13 AM Boston Police Department



 ASHMONT ST & ADAMS ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02124
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 11:55:53 AM 252069496-00 8/22/2025 9:02:00 AM 122563  LEXIS ALLEYNE

Location of Occurrence

23 LAVAL ST

Nature of Incident

LANDLORD - TENANT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 11:57:25 AM 252069499-00 8/22/2025 11:13:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 WALNUT AVE & WARREN ST
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 12:12:12 PM 250407154-00 8/22/2025 2:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

280 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT - MOTORCYCLE / SCOOTER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 12:14:18 PM 252069476-00 8/22/2025 10:14:00 AM 148321   ZI ZOU

Location of Occurrence

1 CITY HALL PLZ

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 12:23:02 PM 252069500-00 8/22/2025 12:01:00 AM 152644  CATHERINE BARRY

8/23/2025 10:37:13 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 12:30:28 PM 252069506-00 8/22/2025 11:51:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

748 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

TRESPASSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 12:31:55 PM 252069509-00 8/22/2025 12:02:00 PM 011591  CHRISTOPHER COLBY

Location of Occurrence

1800 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Arrests

Patrick Burke 12 UNCAS AVE FRANKLIN MA SHOPLIFTING $100+ BY ASPORTATION c266.30A

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 12:33:03 PM 252069508-00 8/22/2025 11:13:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1153 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 12:42:07 PM 252069514-00 8/22/2025 11:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 10:37:13 AM Boston Police Department



8/22/2025 12:45:50 PM 252069511-00 8/22/2025 11:50:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

415 OLD COLONY AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 12:48:13 PM 252069501-00 8/22/2025 11:31:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 RIVER ST & WALTER ST
HYDE PARK, MA 02136
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 12:54:23 PM 252069507-00 8/22/2025 11:08:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

4 ROBINWOOD AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 12:57:49 PM 252069497-00 8/22/2025 11:18:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

96 BYNNER ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 1:07:02 PM 252069503-00 7/26/2025 5:20:00 PM 148317  SEAN DOOLAN

Location of Occurrence

61 EXETER STREET

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

8/23/2025 10:37:13 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 1:08:48 PM 252069502-00 8/22/2025 12:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 ROBINWOOD AVE & CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 1:08:54 PM 252069512-00 8/22/2025 12:31:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

101 CAUSEWAY ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 1:18:20 PM 252069442-00 8/22/2025 7:46:00 AM 103761  ANDREW HEGGIE

Location of Occurrence

925 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 1:20:19 PM 252069515-00 8/22/2025 12:20:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

25 LEONARD ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 1:29:02 PM 252069524-00 8/22/2025 12:52:00 PM 153076  TERRENCE, V O'TOOLE

Location of Occurrence

886 CUMMINS HWY

Nature of Incident

WEAPON VIOLATION - CARRY/ POSSESSING/ SALE/ TRAFFICKING/ OTHER

8/23/2025 10:37:13 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 1:30:07 PM 252069525-00 8/22/2025 12:06:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

791 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 1:32:45 PM 252069516-00 8/22/2025 12:08:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

31 STOW RD

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 1:37:35 PM 252069521-00 8/22/2025 12:44:00 PM 148274  JEAN-MICHEL JEAN

Location of Occurrence

644 AMERICAN LEGION HWY

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 1:45:16 PM 252069528-00 8/22/2025 1:35:00 PM 144424  MICHAEL MAHONEY

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 1:45:34 PM 252069529-00 8/16/2025 3:29:00 PM 011168  LUDWIG CASTILLO

Location of Occurrence

35 QUEENSBERRY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

8/23/2025 10:37:13 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 1:46:00 PM 252069060-00 8/20/2025 5:30:00 PM 098635  TIMOTHY MURRAY

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 1:48:30 PM 252069522-00 8/21/2025 8:00:00 AM 098635  TIMOTHY MURRAY

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 1:57:02 PM 252069523-00 8/22/2025 12:43:00 PM 102399  DANIEL SPARROW

Location of Occurrence

159 W SPRINGFIELD ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 2:02:25 PM 252069539-00 8/22/2025 1:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 2:03:17 PM 252069518-00 8/22/2025 12:50:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

8/23/2025 10:37:13 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 2:06:29 PM 252069538-00 8/22/2025 1:15:00 PM 151190  AMANDA ARAGONES

Location of Occurrence

1299 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 2:07:11 PM 252069535-00 8/22/2025 1:54:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 2:07:48 PM 252069526-00 8/14/2025 4:00:00 PM 106707  SABRINA GILL

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 2:08:49 PM 252069482-00 8/22/2025 10:39:00 AM 148244  JASMANY BEATO

Location of Occurrence

794 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 2:09:12 PM 252069537-00 8/22/2025 1:28:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 COMMONWEALTH AVE & ALLSTON ST
BRIGHTON, MA 02135
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

8/23/2025 10:37:14 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 2:16:50 PM 250407339-00 8/20/2025 1:08:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 2:26:51 PM 252069533-00 8/13/2025 6:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 2:32:25 PM 252069552-00 8/22/2025 2:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVENUE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 2:38:32 PM 252069543-00 8/22/2025 12:26:00 PM 102290  BRIAN MICHAUD

Location of Occurrence

30 ROCKINGHAM AVE

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 2:39:49 PM 252069557-00 8/15/2025 8:12:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - CREDIT CARD / ATM FRAUD

8/23/2025 10:37:14 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 2:41:09 PM 252069556-00 8/21/2025 10:00:00 PM 135897  KAMISHA GREEN

Location of Occurrence

233 HANOVER ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 2:42:18 PM 252069490-00 8/22/2025 11:05:00 AM 148317  SEAN DOOLAN

Location of Occurrence

208 NEWBURY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 2:42:43 PM 252069536-00 8/22/2025 1:22:00 PM 008973  CHRISTOPHER SHOULLA

Location of Occurrence

1341 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 2:43:30 PM 252069546-00 8/22/2025 2:08:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

563 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 2:44:08 PM 252069541-00 7/7/2025 2:15:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1 ELLERY ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - ACCIDENTAL DAMAGE

8/23/2025 10:37:14 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 2:48:21 PM 252069554-00 8/22/2025 1:53:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2687 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 2:48:35 PM 252069553-00 8/22/2025 2:07:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

451 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 2:51:07 PM 252069547-00 8/22/2025 2:27:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LANDLORD - TENANT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 2:51:28 PM 252069544-00 8/22/2025 12:42:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1 WINTER ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 2:53:02 PM 252069559-00 8/4/2025 12:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - CREDIT CARD / ATM FRAUD

8/23/2025 10:37:14 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 3:00:13 PM 252069540-00 8/22/2025 9:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 E SIXTH ST & L ST
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 3:01:02 PM 252069558-00 8/22/2025 2:33:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

39 MOULTRIE ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 3:17:01 PM 252069561-00 8/22/2025 3:01:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 3:17:16 PM 252069531-00 8/22/2025 9:17:00 AM 148222  ANDREW KELLY

Location of Occurrence

1525 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 3:25:19 PM 252069565-00 8/22/2025 2:11:00 PM 140327  SEAN MULLIGAN

Location of Occurrence

11 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

8/23/2025 10:37:14 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 3:25:31 PM 252069569-00 8/22/2025 1:00:00 PM 118532  WANDY ROSARIO

Location of Occurrence

1 BRIGHTON AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 3:26:12 PM 252069571-00 8/22/2025 3:30:00 AM 140304  GIANNA MULLANE

Location of Occurrence

29 HOWLAND ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - CREDIT CARD / ATM FRAUD

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 3:34:27 PM 252069573-00 8/22/2025 2:26:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

67 FAYWOOD AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 3:35:30 PM 252069572-00 8/22/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT - MOTORCYCLE / SCOOTER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 3:35:44 PM 252069570-00 8/22/2025 2:26:00 PM 144459  BRENDAN LINNANE

Location of Occurrence

360 NEWBURY ST

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

8/23/2025 10:37:14 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 3:38:48 PM 252069567-00 8/22/2025 2:21:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

42 FENTON ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 3:47:20 PM 252069560-00 8/22/2025 2:14:00 PM 144424  MICHAEL MAHONEY

Location of Occurrence

10 WORCESTER SQ

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 3:57:27 PM 252069575-00 8/22/2025 3:20:00 PM 011623  ARTHUR LONERGAN

Location of Occurrence

240 N BEACON ST

Nature of Incident

RECOVERED - MV RECOVERED IN BOSTON (STOLEN OUTSIDE BOSTON)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 4:11:40 PM 252069568-00 8/21/2025 9:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

128 PARK ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON - LOCATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 4:14:30 PM 252069579-00 8/22/2025 3:12:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

8/23/2025 10:37:14 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 4:16:15 PM 252069577-00 8/22/2025 11:06:00 AM 103774  BRENDAN O'DONNELL

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - FALSE PRETENSE / SCHEME

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 4:18:22 PM 252069578-00 8/22/2025 2:48:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1130 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 4:34:34 PM 252069581-00 8/22/2025 8:25:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

102 ELM HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 4:36:28 PM 252069542-00 8/22/2025 1:09:00 PM 008973  CHRISTOPHER SHOULLA

Location of Occurrence

800 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 4:40:52 PM 252069273-00 8/21/2025 4:46:00 PM 011317  JEROME HALL-BREWSTER

Location of Occurrence

392 COLUMBIA RD

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - POLICE VEHICLE

8/23/2025 10:37:14 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 4:46:20 PM 252069587-00 8/17/2025 5:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY STREET

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 4:51:56 PM 252069584-00 8/16/2025 12:00:00 PM 140300  MEGAN GREEN

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 5:01:47 PM 252069589-00 8/22/2025 4:39:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

7 ALLSTATE RD

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 5:07:36 PM 252069594-00 8/22/2025 4:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

203 FAYWOOD AVENUE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 5:11:35 PM 252069586-00 8/22/2025 4:32:00 PM 148245  PAULMICHAEL BERTOCCHI

Location of Occurrence

 HUMBOLDT AVE & DECKARD ST
ROXBURY, MA 02121
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - POLICE VEHICLE

8/23/2025 10:37:14 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 5:15:37 PM 252069601-00 8/22/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - CREDIT CARD / ATM FRAUD

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 5:21:42 PM 252069596-00 8/22/2025 4:03:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

425 QUINCY ST

Nature of Incident

ANIMAL INCIDENTS (DOG BITES, LOST DOG, ETC)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 5:22:11 PM 252069591-00 8/20/2025 12:18:00 PM 053071  DANIEL MCMORROW

Location of Occurrence

352 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - FALSE PRETENSE / SCHEME

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 5:24:52 PM 252069603-00 3/1/2025 12:00:00 AM 103774  BRENDAN O'DONNELL

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 5:26:34 PM 252069608-00 8/22/2025 5:20:00 PM 145479  MITCHELL GAMBON

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

8/23/2025 10:37:14 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 5:29:15 PM 252069609-00 8/22/2025 5:14:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

26 TALBOT AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 5:35:39 PM 252069599-00 8/22/2025 4:53:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

341 NEWBURY ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 5:39:19 PM 252069613-00 8/22/2025 4:45:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 5:43:59 PM 252069585-00 8/22/2025 3:54:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 CANTERBURY ST & WALK HILL ST
MATTAPAN, MA 02131
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 5:45:52 PM 252069510-00 8/22/2025 12:10:00 PM 111241  MICHAEL MUSTACCHIO

Location of Occurrence

139 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

8/23/2025 10:37:14 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 5:46:04 PM 252069590-00 8/22/2025 2:06:00 PM 107289  BRANDON CAREY

Location of Occurrence

17 COLONEL MICHAEL J. MCDONOUGH WAY

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 5:50:00 PM 252069616-00 8/22/2025 4:58:00 PM 052581  WILFREDO GARCIA

Location of Occurrence

56 MOUNT EVERETT ST

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 5:51:41 PM 252069615-00 8/22/2025 5:40:00 PM 140300  MEGAN GREEN

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 5:54:39 PM 252069595-00 8/22/2025 2:43:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

208 NEWBURY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 5:58:39 PM 252069604-00 8/22/2025 4:53:00 PM 143184  JAELA HEYWOOD

Location of Occurrence

330 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

8/23/2025 10:37:14 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 6:02:20 PM 252069617-00 8/22/2025 4:38:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1465 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 6:09:57 PM 252069620-00 8/22/2025 4:25:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 6:12:15 PM 252069614-00 8/22/2025 5:24:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

15 TALBOT AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - POLICE VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 6:13:59 PM 252069621-00 8/2/2025 5:01:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

6 GLENWAY ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 6:22:52 PM 252069597-00 8/22/2025 5:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

15A BOWDOIN AVE

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON - NOT REPORTED - LOCATED

8/23/2025 10:37:14 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 6:26:13 PM 252069610-00 8/22/2025 4:44:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 BLUE HILL AVE & WESTVIEW ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02124
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 6:29:58 PM 252069390-00 8/21/2025 10:21:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

9 WEITZ ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 6:33:37 PM 252069628-00 8/22/2025 5:31:00 PM 148298  MICHAEL RUSSELL

Location of Occurrence

 O ST & E 3RD ST
BOSTON, MA 02127
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 6:40:07 PM 252069627-00 8/22/2025 5:47:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

49 ROBINWOOD AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Arrests

Denise Laracuente 6 CHESTNUT ST JAMAICA PLAIN MA A&B ON +60/DISABLED c265.13K(a.5)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 6:45:24 PM 252069629-00 8/22/2025 7:30:00 AM 103525  EVAN NUNEZ

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

8/23/2025 10:37:14 AM Boston Police Department



INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 6:47:02 PM 252069631-00 8/22/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

119 W SELDEN ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 6:48:45 PM 252069630-00 8/22/2025 7:30:00 AM 103525  EVAN NUNEZ

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 6:49:19 PM 252069555-00 8/22/2025 1:43:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 CAMBRIDGE ST & N BEACON ST
BRIGHTON, MA 02134
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

LARCENY PURSE SNATCH - NO FORCE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 6:51:03 PM 252069624-00 8/22/2025 6:02:00 PM 153131  JOSEPH CAMPOT

Location of Occurrence

61 BRADFIELD AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 7:00:25 PM 252069583-00 7/2/2025 4:27:00 PM 112887  MARIA KING

Location of Occurrence

55 PIER 4 BLVD

8/23/2025 10:37:14 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 7:05:23 PM 252069638-00 8/22/2025 5:40:00 PM 153070  ALFREDO ARAUJO

Location of Occurrence

1443 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 7:16:31 PM 252069618-00 8/22/2025 5:52:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 SAVIN HILL AVE & OLD COLONY TER
DORCHESTER, MA 02125
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 7:29:44 PM 252069633-00 8/22/2025 4:18:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

91 HARRISHOF ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 7:30:10 PM 252069607-00 8/21/2025 7:30:00 AM 053439  MICHAEL DUFFLEY

Location of Occurrence

76 CHITTICK RD

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 7:30:25 PM 252069645-00 8/22/2025 7:09:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

8/23/2025 10:37:14 AM Boston Police Department



241 TALBOT AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING PEDESTRIAN - INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 7:33:42 PM 252069641-00 8/22/2025 6:42:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

7 ALLSTATE RD

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 7:41:00 PM 252069647-00 8/22/2025 12:00:00 PM 053071  DANIEL MCMORROW

Location of Occurrence

122 W CONCORD ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 7:46:13 PM 252069651-00 8/22/2025 7:45:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 8:00:01 PM 252069626-00 8/22/2025 6:21:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

229 NEWBURY ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 8:03:21 PM 252069652-00 8/22/2025 7:27:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

8/23/2025 10:37:14 AM Boston Police Department



51 WOODBINE ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 8:11:15 PM 252069657-00 8/22/2025 6:59:00 PM 081372  BRYAN MCGRATH

Location of Occurrence

2275 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

ROBBERY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 8:12:52 PM 252069644-00 8/22/2025 6:44:00 PM 008641  THOMAS ANTONINO

Location of Occurrence

57 W DEDHAM ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 8:16:07 PM 252069658-00 8/22/2025 7:00:00 PM 012139  CHRISTOPHER ROSS

Location of Occurrence

1033 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 8:18:32 PM 252069653-00 8/21/2025 7:30:00 PM 103774  BRENDAN O'DONNELL

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 8:20:55 PM 252069635-00 8/22/2025 6:47:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

8/23/2025 10:37:14 AM Boston Police Department



8 STANDARD ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 8:28:21 PM 252069284-00 8/21/2025 5:10:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 8:30:26 PM 252069650-00 8/22/2025 7:05:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1341 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 8:33:46 PM 252069661-00 8/22/2025 7:56:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1 CAMBRIDGE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 8:35:29 PM 252069660-00 8/22/2025 7:34:00 PM 095140  JAMES HOLDER

Location of Occurrence

5 BELNEL RD

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 8:40:06 PM 252069619-00 8/22/2025 5:37:00 PM 128208  NAWEED HASSAN

Location of Occurrence

8/23/2025 10:37:15 AM Boston Police Department



490 CHELSEA ST

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 8:43:13 PM 252069662-00 8/22/2025 7:37:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

111 MAGNOLIA ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 8:46:09 PM 252069611-00 8/22/2025 5:30:00 PM 153080  MORRIS LUU

Location of Occurrence

260 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 8:47:15 PM 252069656-00 8/22/2025 7:35:00 PM 008973  CHRISTOPHER SHOULLA

Location of Occurrence

208 NEWBURY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 8:54:51 PM 252069667-00 8/15/2025 12:14:00 PM 103774  BRENDAN O'DONNELL

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 9:06:30 PM 252069664-00 8/22/2025 7:51:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

8/23/2025 10:37:15 AM Boston Police Department



1950 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 9:09:57 PM 252069668-00 8/22/2025 6:50:00 PM 008973  CHRISTOPHER SHOULLA

Location of Occurrence

158 NEWBURY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 9:10:03 PM 252069665-00 8/22/2025 8:27:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 E LENOX ST & REED ST
BOSTON, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 9:10:33 PM 252069659-00 8/22/2025 4:32:00 PM 135979  DAVID MARQUEZ RIVAS

Location of Occurrence

950 AMERICAN LEGION HWY

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 9:12:15 PM 252068920-00 8/20/2025 12:14:00 PM 011902  EDDIE HERNANDEZ

Location of Occurrence

557 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 9:12:38 PM 252069672-00 8/22/2025 8:30:00 PM 112887  MARIA KING

8/23/2025 10:37:15 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

 SUMMER ST & FARGO ST
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02210
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 9:29:23 PM 252069678-00 8/22/2025 9:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

640 AMERICAN LEGION HWY

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 9:33:35 PM 252069679-00 8/22/2025 8:05:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

468 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 9:33:43 PM 252069669-00 8/22/2025 8:41:00 PM 052581  WILFREDO GARCIA

Location of Occurrence

1921 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 9:34:39 PM 252069677-00 8/22/2025 8:55:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

125 EUSTIS ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 10:37:15 AM Boston Police Department



8/22/2025 9:34:51 PM 252069680-00 8/9/2025 2:50:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 9:44:07 PM 252069649-00 8/22/2025 7:15:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 COLUMBIA RD & HANCOCK ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02125
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 9:52:46 PM 252069671-00 8/22/2025 8:39:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

84 OLNEY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 9:53:33 PM 252069682-00 8/22/2025 9:16:00 PM 011735  RENE SANCHEZ

Location of Occurrence

 HORAN WAY & BICKFORD ST

Nature of Incident

VIOLATION - CITY ORDINANCE

Arrests

Kaleab Geberemeskeale 34 HUTCHINGS ST ROXBURY MA DRINKING OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES IN PUBLIC 
BOSTON ORD 16-12.28

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 9:54:46 PM 252069684-00 8/21/2025 3:20:00 AM 153088  STEVEN CHEN

Location of Occurrence

14A HUDSON ST

Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - COMMERICAL

8/23/2025 10:37:15 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 10:06:29 PM 252069687-00 8/22/2025 7:39:00 PM 153070  ALFREDO ARAUJO

Location of Occurrence

6 LESTON ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 10:07:00 PM 252069688-00 8/22/2025 9:21:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

842 SARATOGA ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 10:09:59 PM 252069689-00 8/22/2025 6:55:00 PM 144456  ROBERT LEMIRE

Location of Occurrence

2 LANSDOWNE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 10:10:44 PM 252069686-00 8/22/2025 9:35:00 PM 153146  JORDAN, M. WELLS

Location of Occurrence

 CAMBRIDGE ST & SPICE ST
CHARLESTOWN, MA 02129
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 10:20:07 PM 252069693-00 8/22/2025 9:41:00 PM 108887  RYAN MANNING

Location of Occurrence

89 GUEST ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

8/23/2025 10:37:15 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 10:20:09 PM 252069602-00 8/22/2025 5:16:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

22 ABBY RD

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 10:28:02 PM 252069623-00 8/22/2025 4:24:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

9 NEWCROFT CIR

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 10:28:39 PM 252069691-00 8/22/2025 9:57:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

67 CALLENDER ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 10:36:26 PM 252069655-00 8/22/2025 7:26:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

33 ARCH ST

Nature of Incident

STOLEN PROPERTY - BUYING / RECEIVING / POSSESSING

Arrests

Scott Mehlinger 193 RICE AVE REVERE MA DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B, SUBSQ.OFF. c94C.34

Kala Pagliuca 72 TOWNSEND ST BOSTON MA DRUG, POSSESS CLASS C c94C.34

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 10:41:55 PM 252069696-00 8/22/2025 10:29:00 PM 145479  MITCHELL GAMBON

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

8/23/2025 10:37:15 AM Boston Police Department



ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 10:44:44 PM 252069692-00 8/22/2025 9:57:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

88 KINGSTON ST

Nature of Incident

BREAKING AND ENTERING (B&E) MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 10:49:01 PM 252069701-00 8/22/2025 9:59:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

112 VICTORY RD

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 10:59:25 PM 252069697-00 8/22/2025 7:17:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

12 GREENWOOD ST

Nature of Incident

FIRE REPORT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 11:00:18 PM 252069700-00 8/22/2025 9:38:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

45 WALES ST

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 11:06:47 PM 252069704-00 8/22/2025 9:35:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

209 MARKET ST

Nature of Incident

8/23/2025 10:37:15 AM Boston Police Department



LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 11:07:38 PM 252069703-00 8/22/2025 10:24:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1228 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 11:22:35 PM 252069707-00 8/22/2025 11:01:00 PM 143184  JAELA HEYWOOD

Location of Occurrence

35 LEYLAND ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 11:25:43 PM 252069708-00 8/22/2025 10:47:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2-4 ANTRIM ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 11:26:18 PM 252069683-00 8/22/2025 9:14:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

500 GENEVA AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Arrests

Matthew Kelly-Bufford  HOMESLSS HOMELESS MA SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266.30A

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/22/2025 11:40:39 PM 252069709-00 8/22/2025 11:09:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

100 WARRENTON ST

8/23/2025 10:37:15 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 12:55:01 AM 252069726-00 8/22/2025 3:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT OF BICYCLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 1:00:59 AM 252069716-00 8/23/2025 12:18:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

4 PARK PLZ

Nature of Incident

ROBBERY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 1:01:58 AM 252069719-00 8/23/2025 12:09:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

2 RALEIGH ST

Nature of Incident

BREAKING AND ENTERING (B&E) MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 1:02:36 AM 252069721-00 8/23/2025 12:05:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

64 SEAPORT BLVD

Nature of Incident

AFFRAY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 1:09:52 AM 252069730-00 8/23/2025 12:42:00 AM 012130  SHAWN MARANDO

Location of Occurrence

65 LEWIS STREET

8/23/2025 10:37:15 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

ANIMAL INCIDENTS (DOG BITES, LOST DOG, ETC)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 1:25:20 AM 252069734-00 8/23/2025 1:00:00 AM 011168  LUDWIG CASTILLO

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 1:30:05 AM 252069713-00 8/22/2025 11:51:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

15 LANSDOWNE ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 1:34:50 AM 252069738-00 8/23/2025 1:34:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 BALLOU AVE & JACOB ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02124
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 1:41:01 AM 252069729-00 8/23/2025 12:34:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

15 WALTHAM ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 1:42:07 AM 252069731-00 8/23/2025 1:00:00 AM 080088  JILL RYAN

Location of Occurrence

8/23/2025 10:37:15 AM Boston Police Department



27 B HARRISON ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 1:49:28 AM 252069735-00 8/23/2025 1:19:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 ESSEX ST & HARRISON AVE
BOSTON, MA 02111
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

FIRE REPORT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 1:55:54 AM 252069728-00 8/23/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

70 BELLEVUE ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 2:19:13 AM 252069724-00 8/23/2025 12:06:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 PLEASANT ST & SAVIN HILL AVE
DORCHESTER, MA 02125
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING PEDESTRIAN - INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 2:22:12 AM 252069743-00 8/23/2025 1:10:00 AM 010955  FRANCIS GARCIA

Location of Occurrence

64 LAURIE AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 2:37:16 AM 252069745-00 8/23/2025 2:00:00 AM 144492  JEFFREY SMITH

8/23/2025 10:37:15 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

705 RIVER ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 2:39:53 AM 252069740-00 8/23/2025 1:24:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

8 COOPER ST

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 2:42:45 AM 252069712-00 8/23/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

100 STUART ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 3:25:58 AM 252069749-00 8/23/2025 2:29:00 AM 140337  LOUISIMOND VERTYL

Location of Occurrence

68 FOSTER ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 3:28:04 AM 252069750-00 8/22/2025 11:43:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

100 WARRENTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 3:51:25 AM 252069758-00 8/23/2025 2:59:00 AM    

8/23/2025 10:37:15 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

 BALLOU AVE & JACOB ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02124
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 4:11:14 AM 252069723-00 8/22/2025 10:24:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 JOHN F. FITZGERALD SURFACE RD & MERCANTILE ST
BOSTON, MA 02109
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 4:11:24 AM 252069751-00 8/23/2025 2:25:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

34 HARVARD AVE

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 4:35:03 AM 252069762-00 8/23/2025 3:55:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

353 PARK ST

Nature of Incident

BALLISTICS EVIDENCE/FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 4:38:53 AM 252069760-00 8/23/2025 12:35:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

22 LAGRANGE ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 10:37:15 AM Boston Police Department



8/23/2025 5:21:19 AM 252069767-00 8/23/2025 4:16:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

183 HARVARD ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 5:24:11 AM 252069753-00 8/23/2025 3:07:00 AM 132064  SEAN L. O'BRIEN

Location of Occurrence

 COLUMBIA RD & WASHINGTON ST
BOSTON, MA 02121
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Arrests

Quintin Cundiff 45 NIGHTINGALE BOSTON MA STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90.25

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 5:24:41 AM 252069763-00 8/23/2025 3:53:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

24 NIGHTINGALE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 5:31:00 AM 252069771-00 8/23/2025 5:01:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

715 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

BREAKING AND ENTERING (B&E) MOTOR VEHICLE (NO PROPERTY STOLEN)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 5:54:07 AM 252069765-00 8/23/2025 3:52:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 CHARLES ST S & STUART ST
BOSTON, MA 02116
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

OPERATING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (OUI) ALCOHOL

8/23/2025 10:37:15 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 5:59:19 AM 252069772-00 8/23/2025 4:57:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

65 BOWDOIN AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 7:05:15 AM 252069773-00 8/23/2025 5:49:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

41 SAINT BOTOLPH ST

Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - RESIDENTIAL

Arrests

Erick Conroy 112 SOUTHAMPTON ST BOSTON MA BURGLARY, UNARMED c266.15

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 7:27:53 AM 252069780-00 8/23/2025 6:43:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

131 HOMES AVE

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 7:50:01 AM 252069717-00 8/22/2025 11:03:00 PM 135979  DAVID MARQUEZ RIVAS

Location of Occurrence

 BUSINESS ST & RESERVATION RD
HYDE PARK, MA 02136
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 8:52:33 AM 252069790-00 8/23/2025 8:41:00 AM 102384  SEAN PAUL

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

8/23/2025 10:37:15 AM Boston Police Department



INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/23/2025 9:09:00 AM 252069792-00 8/23/2025 8:59:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - CREDIT CARD / ATM FRAUD

8/23/2025 10:37:15 AM Boston Police Department


